
2016-2017 RM Coaching Staff 

Fall Coaches  
Varsity Cheer Kori Saucier  rmhs.cheer@yahoo.com 

JV Cheer Tatiana Lewis rmhsjvcheer82@gmail.com 

Cross Country Davy Rogers Jonathan_D_Rogers@mcpsmd.org 
Girls Varsity Field Hockey  Alie Brooks Alison_Brooks@mcpsmd.org 

Girls JV Field Hockey Sarah Morrish swhitney217@gmail.com 

Varsity Football  Joshua Klotz Joshua_Klotz@mcpsmd.org 

JV Football Robert Eagleson Robert_J_Eagleson@mcpsmd.org 

Golf  Michael Kellinger mwkellinger@aol.com 

Pompons   Andrea Lyons 
Erin L Gilbert  

Andrea_M_Lyons@mcpsmd.org 
Erin_Gilbert@mcpsmd.org 

Boys Varsity Soccer  Edgar Lopez Zuniga Edgar_R_LopezZuniga@mcpsmd.org 

Boys JV Soccer Winston Miller  Winston_Miller@mcpsmd.org 

Girls Varsity Soccer  Monica Tarzy Monica_F_Tarzy@mcpsmd.org 

Girls JV Soccer Nicole Rieland Nicole_Rieland@mcpsmd.org 
Girls Tennis  John Fahrner John_A_Fahrner@mcpsmd.org 

Girls Varsity Volleyball Gretchen Barber-Strunk Gretchen_R_Barber-strunk@mcpsmd.org 

Girls JV Volleyball Ashley Barber-Strunk Ashley_M_Barber-Strunk@mcpsmd.org 

Corollary Team Handball    

Winter Coaches 

Boys Varsity Basketball  David Breslaw David_Breslaw@mcpsmd.org 
Boys JV Basketball Marcus Turner Marcus_R_Turner@mcpsmd.org 

Girls Varsity Basketball Michael Oakes Michael_P_Oakes@mcpsmd.org 

Girls JV Basketball Shauna Williams Shauna_M_Williams@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Cheer Kori Saucier  rmhs.cheer@yahoo.com 

Indoor Track Davy Rogers Jonathan_D_Rogers@mcpsmd.org 

Poms Andrea Lyons 
Erin L Gilbert  

Andrea_M_Lyons@mcpsmd.org 
Erin_Gilbert@mcpsmd.org 

Swimming and Dive Aryn Wheeler Aryn_N_Wheeler@mcpsmd.org 

Wrestling Austin-Drake James Austin-drake_James@mcpsmd.org 

Unified Bocce Ball Christopher Schauer Christopher_L_Schauer@mcpsmd.org 

Spring Coaches 

Varsity Baseball Codey Fear Codeyfear@gmail.com 

JV Baseball JP Hoover jphoover10@outlook.com 

Co-ed Softball Christopher Schauer Christopher_L_Schauer@mcpsmd.org 

Boys Varsity Lacrosse Steve Puhl Steven_D_Puhl@mcpsmd.org 

Boys JV Lacrosse Ben Hines Benjamin_Hines@mcpsmd.org 

Girls Varsity Lacrosse Rodney Mullinix Rodney_A_Mullinix@mcpsmd.org 
Girls JV Lacrosse Erica Mayhew  Erica_Mayhew@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Softball Kelly Callan Kelly_M_Callan@mcpsmd.org 

JV Softball   

Boys Tennis John Fahrner John_A_Fahrner@mcpsmd.org 

Track and Field Davy Rogers Jonathan_D_Rogers@mcpsmd.org 

Boys Volleyball Gretchen Barber-Strunk Gretchen_R_Barber-strunk@mcpsmd.org 

Co-ed Volleyball Teresa Boyd Teresa_J_Boyd@mcpsmd.org 
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